Mansfield Independent School District   21,736,538,376 1.14690   938,890,000 50.06%   470,008,334   388,500,000
Midlothian Independent School District   10,866,999,563 1.10690   364,510,000 1.58%   5,759,258   -
Tarrant County   270,340,317,137 0.18750   345,130,000 3.44%   11,872,472   205,600,000
Tarrant County Hospital District   308,788,984,067 0.18250   440,020,000 3.44%   15,136,688   350,000,000
Tarrant County College District   337,537,271,898 0.11228   569,915,000 3.44%   19,605,076   125,000,000

Total Direct and Overlapping  G.O. Tax Debt 899,849,233$
Ratio of Direct and Overlapping G.O. Tax Debt to 2024/25 Taxable Assessed Valuation 7.15%
Per Capita Overlapping  G.O. Tax Debt 10,287$
___________
(1) Includes the Obligations.  Excludes the Refunded Obligations and $5 million of debt obligations to be redeemed on

2/15/2025. Preliminary, subject to change.

(REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK)

TABLE 8 – PRO FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Year Total % of
Ended The Bonds (2) The Certificates (3) Debt Principal
30-Sep Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Service Retired
2025 10,775,000$   11,177,561$  21,952,561$   -$   390,781$   390,781$   -$   4,596,059$   4,596,059$   26,939,402$
2026 9,885,000   8,845,874   18,730,874   1,740,000   604,800   2,344,800   750,000   6,495,350   7,245,350   28,321,024
2027 9,585,000   8,410,409   17,995,409   1,830,000   515,550   2,345,550   4,810,000   6,356,350   11,166,350   31,507,309
2028 9,980,000   7,982,920   17,962,920   2,025,000   419,175   2,444,175   5,055,000   6,109,725   11,164,725   31,571,820
2029 11,375,000   7,512,648   18,887,648   1,255,000   337,175   1,592,175   5,315,000   5,850,475   11,165,475   31,645,298   18.61%
2030 11,635,000   6,996,534   18,631,534   595,000   290,925   885,925   5,585,000   5,577,975   11,162,975   30,680,434
2031 12,165,000   6,461,539   18,626,539   635,000   260,175   895,175   5,875,000   5,291,475   11,166,475   30,688,189
2032 12,495,000   5,921,418   18,416,418   655,000   227,925   882,925   6,175,000   4,990,225   11,165,225   30,464,568
2033 13,060,000   5,375,741   18,435,741   690,000   194,300   884,300   6,490,000   4,673,600   11,163,600   30,483,641
2034 13,630,000   4,806,791   18,436,791   725,000   158,925   883,925   6,825,000   4,340,725   11,165,725   30,486,441   44.49%
2035 11,730,000   4,273,443   16,003,443   765,000   121,675   886,675   7,145,000   4,018,269   11,163,269   28,053,387
2036 12,225,000   3,776,031   16,001,031   800,000   82,550   882,550   7,460,000   3,707,913   11,167,913   28,051,494
2037 12,750,000   3,257,701   16,007,701   120,000   59,550   179,550   7,780,000   3,384,063   11,164,063   27,351,314
2038 11,915,000   2,740,794   14,655,794   125,000   53,425   178,425   8,120,000   3,046,188   11,166,188   26,000,407
2039 11,275,000   2,246,556   13,521,556   130,000   47,050   177,050   8,470,000   2,693,650   11,163,650   24,862,256   71.74%
2040 10,760,000   1,769,333   12,529,333   140,000   40,300   180,300   8,840,000   2,325,813   11,165,813   23,875,446
2041 9,635,000   1,316,610   10,951,610   145,000   33,175   178,175   9,225,000   1,941,931   11,166,931   22,296,716
2042 9,315,000   880,525   10,195,525   155,000   25,675   180,675   9,625,000   1,541,369   11,166,369   21,542,569
2043 9,050,000   447,275   9,497,275   160,000   17,800   177,800   10,040,000   1,123,488   11,163,488   20,838,563
2044 4,650,000   116,250   4,766,250   170,000   10,400   180,400   10,480,000   687,438   11,167,438   16,114,088   96.99%
2045 -   -   -   175,000   3,500   178,500   10,935,000   232,369   11,167,369   11,345,869   100.00%

217,890,000$   94,315,954$  312,205,954$   13,035,000$  3,894,831$  16,929,831$  145,000,000$   78,984,447$  223,984,447$   553,120,231$

Outstanding Debt (1)

_______________
(1) "Outstanding Debt" excludes the Refunded Obligations and $5 million of debt to be redeemed February 15, 2025. Preliminary, subject to change.
(2) Average life of the issue –6.080 years.  Interest on the Bonds has been calculated at the average rate of 3.46% for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.
(3) Average life of the issue – 12.481 years.  Interest on the Certificates has been calculated at the average rate of 4.06% for purposes of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

D
EBT

 IN
FO

R
M

A
TIO

N

26